



# Allergen Information

JANUARY 2020 VI

At ZA your lifestyle choices and dietary requirements are just as important to us as they are to you or someone you care about. Please note that our menu descriptors do not include all ingredients or allergens. Even if you have chosen the item previously, please make sure that you check the allergen information each time you visit and always inform us of your allergy, intolerance or dietary requirements when ordering. Our teams cannot recommend or tell you what is suitable for you to eat or drink. Regional variations may apply.

In accordance with the EU Food Information Regulation, we declare the main fourteen allergens.

Information on calories, carbohydrates and other nutritional values can also be found online on our website.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. As our dishes are handmade in our busy kitchens, unfortunately we cannot guarantee that they are 100% free of allergens or contaminants.

# PIZZA BY THE SLICE AND WHOLE

## 14"

### MARGHERITA

**Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper.

### AMERICAN

**Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, Pork Meat, Pork Fat, Salt, Paprika Powder, Spices (Sweet Paprika, Hot Paprika, Black Pepper, Garlic, Caraway Seeds), Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Saccharose, Sodium Nitrite, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

### POLLO AD ASTRA

**Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, Chicken Breast, Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Sweet Piquante Peppers, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar (**Sulphites**), Salt, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Red Onions, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Salt, Paprika, Black Pepper, Thyme, Garlic, Tumeric, Onion, Oregano, Chilli, Red Peppers, Fennel, Ginger, Pimento, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

# PIZZA BY THE SLICE AND WHOLE

## 14"

### AMERICAN HOT

**Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Canauba wax), Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Pork Meat, Pork Fat, Salt, Paprika Powder, Spices (Sweet Paprika, Hot Paprika, Black Pepper, Garlic, Caraway Seeds), Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Saccharose, Sodium Nitrite, Greek Golden Peppers, Water, Distilled Vinegar (**Sulphites**), Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Bisulfite, Riboflavin, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

### PADANA

**Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Canauba wax), Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Pasteurised Goat's **Milk**, Salt, Rennet, Sequestrant (Calcium Chloride, Lactic Acid Culture), Penicilium, Re-Hydrated Red Onions, Sugar, Re-Hydrated Onions, Red Grape Vinegar, Colouring (Plain Caramel), Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Spinach, Red Onions, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

### LA REINE

**Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Canauba wax), Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Pork, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Natural Flavourings, Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Mushrooms, Water, Black Olives, Salt, Stabiliser (Ferrous Gluconate), Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

# WRAPS

## CAJUN SPICED CHICKEN

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Canauba wax), Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, Chicken Breast, Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Sweet Piquante Peppers, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar (**Sulphites**), Salt, Antioxidants: Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Red Onions, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Salt, Paprika, Black Pepper, Thyme, Garlic, Tumeric, Onion, Oregano, Chilli, Red Peppers, Fennel, Ginger, Pimento, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

## AMERICAN HOT

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Canauba wax), Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Pork Meat, Pork Fat, Salt, Paprika Powder, Spices (Sweet Paprika, Hot Paprika, Black Pepper, Garlic, Caraway Seeds), Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Saccharose, Sodium Nitrite, Greek Golden Peppers, Water, Distilled Vinegar (**Sulphites**), Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Bisulfite, Riboflavin, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

## GOATS CHEESE & CARAMELISED ONION

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Canauba wax), Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil, **Milk**, Salt, Rennet (Microbial), Lactic Acid Culture, Pasteurised Goat'S **Milk**, Salt, Rennet, Sequestrant: Calcium Chloride, Lactic Acid Culture And Penicilium, Re-Hydrated Red Onions, Sugar, Re-Hydrated Onions, Red Grape Vinegar, Colouring (Plain Caramel), Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Spinach, Red Onions, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper

# DOUGH BALLS

## DOUGHBALLS

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Water, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol polyricinoleate), Glazing agent (Canauba wax),